L01000003277

(Rec	uestor's Name)
(Adc	lress)	
(Adc	lress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	cument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Or	nly



04/29/03--01011--003 **55.00



J. BRYAN APR 2 9 2003



(561) 659-9011 • Fax (561) 659-0149 3654 Georgia Avenue • West Palm Beach, Florida 33405

April 11, 2003

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Dissolution of TooJay's Kansas City I, L.L.C. Document # L01000003277

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find the Articles of Dissolution for a Florida Limited Liability Company for TooJay's Kansas City I, L.L.C.

As stated on the dissolution form, TooJay's Kansas City I, L.L.C. was established to provide accounting services for TooJay's Overland Park, L.L.C., as well as held and interest in this company. TooJay's Overland Park, L.L.C. filed for bankruptcy on March 27, 2002 and no longer pays any type of fee or income to TooJay's Kansas I, L.L.C.

Should you have any questions or require additional documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me at (561) 659-9011, Ext. 563.

Sincerely,

William D. Korenbaum President and CEO

Encl.



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

All ARA COR AND

1. The name of the limited liability company is ____

2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is _

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to Osection 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

L.L.C.

TOULAY'S KANGASCHTY I, L.L.C. WAS ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR TOULAY'S OVERLAND PARK, L.L.C. AND ALSO HELD AN INTEREST IN TOULAT'S OVERLAND PARK, L.L.C. TOULAY'S OVERLAND PARK FILED BANKRUPTCY ON 3/27/02 AND NO LONGER PAYS ANY TYPE OF FEE OR INCOME TO TOULAY'S KANSAS CITY 1, L.L.C.

4. CHECK ONE:

.

- All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. -OR-
- Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
- 5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. CHECK ONE:

- There are no suits pending against the company in any court. -OR-
- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree, which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature	Typed or Printed name WILLIAM D. KORENBAUM, PRESIDENT
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Filing Fee: \$25.00